The reserve stress test is calibrated such that a deterioration in reserves depletes all of HSA’s
capital but this is an extreme event beyond a 1 in 200 return period.

If the event of a capital shortfall, depending on the severity this would be expected to be temporary as
HSA has a range of possible future Management Actions could include a cost-benefit assessment to
determine whether continuing to write these lines could be capital efficient, purchasing additional
reinsurance against further deteriorations and a policy wordings review. Rate increases are likely to
be associated with this sort of event which may offset losses to some extent. There is also the
option of capital injections from Group.

Sensitivity testing is undertaken to assess the impact of changes to model inputs for each risk category
on the overall SCR. The inputs for all main risk categories (except operational risk) were stressed to
assess the impact of a 10% increase and a 10% decrease in each risk category input on the SCR
output. A total of eight tests were performed, the test results are as follows, shown in relation to HSA’s
solvency ratio:

Test Risk category SCR (€000)
Change in
SCR (%)

Change in
solvency
ratio (%)

Base Base   56,224  - -

Overall premium up 10% Insurance (Premium)   58,169  +3.5% -4.5%

Overall premium down 10% Insurance (Premium)   54,049  -3.9% +5.4%

Overall claims provisions and
reinsurance recoverables up 10%

Insurance (Reserve);
Credit

   57,296  +1.9% -2.5%

Overall claims provisions and
reinsurance recoverables down 10%

Insurance (Reserve);
Credit

   55,159  -1.9% +2.6%

Intermediary counterparty default up
10% Credit

   56,702  +0.8% -1.1%

Intermediary counterparty default
down 10% Credit

   55,754  -0.8% +1.1%

Cash + Bonds + Equities up 10% Market   56,563  +0.6% -0.8%

Cash + Bonds + Equities down 10% Market   55,893  -0.6% +0.8%
Table 23

From the table, the stresses of the inputs for all categories resulted in small changes in the SCR. These
numbers do not consider changes in own funds  and do not assume any future management actions,
although there are a wide variety available to HSA that would be considered depending on the wider
situational context.

C.7.2. Exposure arising from off-balance sheet positions and/ or special purpose
vehicles (SPV)

HSA does not presently make use of SPVs and holds no material off-balance sheet exposures.

C.7.3. Other material information regarding the risk profile of the business